reimbursement to C01mnission and committee members for any mode of travel in-State 
shall not exceed the cost of travel by privately-owned automobile plus cost not exceeding 
one (1) extra day per diem. 

Members of the General Assembly shall receive a subsistence allowance of one hundred 
and four dollars ($104. 00) per day. C01mnittee members who are not members of the 
General Assembly or State officers or employees shall receive compensation at the rate of 
fifteen dollars ($15.00) per day. All non-legislator advisory subcommittee members shall 
receive a maximum subsistence allowance for each day of service of one hundred five 

dollars and twenty cents ($105 .20) when travelling in-State and one hundred twenty dollars 
($120.00) a day when travelling out-of-State. Costs of overnight lodging must be 
documented. 

6. Staff.-Clerical assistance for the Commission and committees shall be determined and 
assigned by the Cochairmen.